
18th Washburn Classic - JH State 3a 7th Girls

Saydel High School - Des Moines, IA

Oct. 13, 2012

50s, cloudy, occassional light rain
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS         AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Decorah Viking           14    1    2    5    6              14:06    1:16
  2 Pella Little Dutch       33    4    8   10   11   14   17    15:04    1:09
  3 Dcg Middle School        47    7    9   12   19   22   23    15:37    1:47
  4 Regis/LaSalle            62    3   15   18   26              16:15    4:15
  5 Glenwood                 81   13   16   25   27   29         17:10    2:39
  6 Charles City Comets      93   20   21   24   28   30   31    17:33    2:13
Individuals
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME

1. Decorah Viking
    1  Katie Nimrod, 7            13:30  
    2  Amelia Folkedahl, 7        13:35  
    5  Micala Folkedahl, 7        14:34  
    6  Jenna Galligan, 7          14:46  
Total Time = 56:23     Total Places = 14

2. Pella Little Dutch
    4  Annika Pingel, 7           14:14  
    8  Erica Bossard, 7           15:17  
   10  Kinzi VanWyk, 7            15:22  
   11  Heather Kirkland, 7        15:22  
   14  Juliana VanGorp, 7         16:07  
   17  Kenna Goemaat, 7           16:26  
Total Time = 1:00:14     Total Places = 33

3. Dcg Middle School
    7  Kaitlyn Murano, 7          14:55  
    9  Lexi Smith, 7              15:20  
   12  Rebecca Ingle, 7           15:30  
   19  Grace Kruse, 7             16:42  
   22  Chloe Carpenter, 7         17:10  
   23  Elizabeth Belling, 7       17:10  
Total Time = 1:02:25     Total Places = 47

4. Regis/LaSalle
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    3  Tana Felton, 7             14:02  
   15  Erin Smith, 7              16:08  
   18  Mary Tallet, 7             16:32  
   26  Gemma Tursi, 7             18:17  
Total Time = 1:04:57     Total Places = 62

5. Glenwood
   13  Kate Kaufman, 7            16:00  
   16  Devon Bomer, 7             16:19  
   25  Sophia Reyes, 7            17:44  
   27  Ashley Bloom, 7            18:38  
   29  Catrianna Garrett, 7       20:42  
Total Time = 1:08:40     Total Places = 81

6. Charles City Comets
   20  Hana Laue, 7               16:48  
   21  Gillian King, 7            16:53  
   24  Moesha Vandeventer, 7      17:33  
   28  Kaitlyn Vsetecka, 7        19:00  
   30  Maria Feller, 7            21:23  
   31  Shy-Anne Eckert, 7         21:29  
Total Time = 1:10:13     Total Places = 93
        TEAM
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

    1     1  Katie Nimrod, 7            13:30    Decorah Viking       
    2        Ellie Mendlik, 7           13:30    Denison              
    3     2  Amelia Folkedahl, 7        13:35    Decorah Viking       
    4     3  Tana Felton, 7             14:02    Regis/LaSalle        
    5     4  Annika Pingel, 7           14:14    Pella Little Dutch   
    6        Sophie Nicol, 7            14:28    Solon                
    7        Taylor Murray, 7           14:30    Mt Pleasant          
    8     5  Micala Folkedahl, 7        14:34    Decorah Viking       
    9        Elizabeth Miller, 7        14:42    Fort Madison Hounds  
   10     6  Jenna Galligan, 7          14:46    Decorah Viking       
   11     7  Kaitlyn Murano, 7          14:55    Dcg Middle School    
   12        Phoenix Chang-Roper, 7     15:09    Grinnell Ms          
   13     8  Erica Bossard, 7           15:17    Pella Little Dutch   
   14        Emma Harrington, 7         15:20    Grinnell Ms          
   15     9  Lexi Smith, 7              15:20    Dcg Middle School    
   16    10  Kinzi VanWyk, 7            15:22    Pella Little Dutch   
   17    11  Heather Kirkland, 7        15:22    Pella Little Dutch   
   18    12  Rebecca Ingle, 7           15:30    Dcg Middle School    
   19        Olivia Hamilton, 7         15:34    Algona               
   20        Riley Kaufman, 7           15:41    Winterset            
   21        Mallory Miller, 7          15:46    Solon                
   22        Mackenzie Lawrence, 7      15:47    Winterset            
   23    13  Kate Kaufman, 7            16:00    Glenwood             
   24    14  Juliana VanGorp, 7         16:07    Pella Little Dutch   
   25        Michelle Blaha-Polson, 7   16:08    Algona               
   26    15  Erin Smith, 7              16:08    Regis/LaSalle        
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   27        Claire Mendez, 7           16:10    Fort Madison Hounds  
   28    16  Devon Bomer, 7             16:19    Glenwood             
   29    17  Kenna Goemaat, 7           16:26    Pella Little Dutch   
   30    18  Mary Tallet, 7             16:32    Regis/LaSalle        
   31    19  Grace Kruse, 7             16:42    Dcg Middle School    
   32        Erica Halstead, 7          16:45    Pella Little Dutch   
   33    20  Hana Laue, 7               16:48    Charles City Comets  
   34    21  Gillian King, 7            16:53    Charles City Comets  
   35        Sophia Gilbert, 7          17:05    Benton Community     
   36    22  Chloe Carpenter, 7         17:10    Dcg Middle School    
   37    23  Elizabeth Belling, 7       17:10    Dcg Middle School    
   38        Sara Williamson, 7         17:16    Creston              
   39    24  Moesha Vandeventer, 7      17:33    Charles City Comets  
   40        Traci Lensing, 7           17:33    Winterset            
   41    25  Sophia Reyes, 7            17:44    Glenwood             
   42    26  Gemma Tursi, 7             18:17    Regis/LaSalle        
   43    27  Ashley Bloom, 7            18:38    Glenwood             
   44    28  Kaitlyn Vsetecka, 7        19:00    Charles City Comets  
   45        Morgan Reif, 7             19:25    Williamsburg Raiders 
   46    29  Catrianna Garrett, 7       20:42    Glenwood             
   47    30  Maria Feller, 7            21:23    Charles City Comets  
   48    31  Shy-Anne Eckert, 7         21:29    Charles City Comets  

Return to home page.
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